## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI181385

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Eric A.G. Webster	02/16/2022
Dajiang Yang	02/27/2022
Xin Wang	04/01/2022
Zhaoyu He	07/19/2022
Changhoon Choi	02/25/2022
Peter J. Lim	07/21/2022
Todd Rearick	08/08/2022

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Quantum-Si Incorporated	
Street Address:	530 Old Whitfield Street	
City:	Guilford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06437	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18093213

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6176468646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6176468000

**Email:** aplatt@wolfgreenfield.com,hshecter@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: Harrison E. Shecter

Address Line 1: Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C.

**Address Line 2:** 600 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	R0708.70085US03
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ashley Platt
SIGNATURE:	Ashley Platt
DATE SIGNED:	04/22/2024

PATENT 508507482 REEL: 067178 FRAME: 0065

# **Total Attachments: 39** source=R070870085US03-ASI-HES#page1.tif source=R070870085US03-ASI-HES#page2.tif source=R070870085US03-ASI-HES#page3.tif source=R070870085US03-ASI-HES#page4.tif source=R070870085US03-ASI-HES#page5.tif source=R070870085US03-ASI-HES#page6.tif source=R070870085US03-ASI-HES#page7.tif source=R070870085US03-ASI-HES#page8.tif source=R070870085US03-ASI-HES#page9.tif source=R070870085US03-ASI-HES#page10.tif source=R070870085US03-ASI-HES#page11.tif source=R070870085US03-ASI-HES#page12.tif source=R070870085US03-ASI-HES#page13.tif source=R070870085US03-ASI-HES#page14.tif source=R070870085US03-ASI-HES#page15.tif source=R070870085US03-ASI-HES#page16.tif source=R070870085US03-ASI-HES#page17.tif source=R070870085US03-ASI-HES#page18.tif source=R070870085US03-ASI-HES#page19.tif source=R070870085US03-ASI-HES#page20.tif source=R070870085US03-ASI-HES#page21.tif source=R070870085US03-ASI-HES#page22.tif source=R070870085US03-ASI-HES#page23.tif source=R070870085US03-ASI-HES#page24.tif source=R070870085US03-ASI-HES#page25.tif source=R070870085US03-ASI-HES#page26.tif source=R070870085US03-ASI-HES#page27.tif source=R070870085US03-ASI-HES#page28.tif source=R070870085US03-ASI-HES#page29.tif source=R070870085US03-ASI-HES#page30.tif source=R070870085US03-ASI-HES#page31.tif source=R070870085US03-ASI-HES#page32.tif source=R070870085US03-ASI-HES#page33.tif source=R070870085US03-ASI-HES#page34.tif source=R070870085US03-ASI-HES#page35.tif source=R070870085US03-ASI-HES#page36.tif source=R070870085US03-ASI-HES#page37.tif source=R070870085US03-ASI-HES#page38.tif source=R070870085US03-ASI-HES#page39.tif

PATENT REEL: 067178 FRAME: 0066

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned Assignors, hereby:

- 1. Sell, assign and transfer to **Quantum-Si Incorporated**, a Delaware Corporation having a place of business at 530 Old Whitfield Street, Guilford, Connecticut 06437, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, our entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the patent application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 7, 2021 under No. 17/224,899, bearing Attorney Docket No. R0708.70085US01, and entitled INTEGRATED SENSOR WITH REDUCED SKEW, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the patent application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 7, 2021 under No. 17/224,925, bearing Attorney Docket No. R0708.70085US02, and entitled INTEGRATED SENSOR WITH REDUCED SKEW, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the International Patent Application filed on April 7, 2021 under No. PCT/US2021/026239, bearing Attorney Docket No. R0708.70085WO00, and entitled INTEGRATED SENSOR WITH REDUCED SKEW, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the Taiwan Patent Application filed on April 8, 2021 under No. 110112762, bearing Attorney Docket No. R0708.70085TW00, and entitled INTEGRATED SENSOR WITH REDUCED SKEW, and in and to the application and all corresponding provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country, including but not limited to China, Japan and Korea, on any of the inventions and designs; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on the inventions and designs, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority, including the right to claim priority for China, Japan and Korea; as well as the right to sue in its own name and recover damages for past infringement of any United States Letters Patent and foreign patent, including a reasonable royalty relating to provisional rights under 35 U.S.C. § 154(d) that have attached to any published United States patent application, on the inventions and designs;
- 2. Agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for the inventions and designs in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all the inventions and designs, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to the Assignee all facts known to us relating to the inventions and designs and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for the inventions and designs and for vesting title to the inventions and designs and all applications for patents and all patents on the inventions and designs, in the Assignee;

Attorney Docket No. R0708.70085US01

- 3. Request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and foreign patent authorities to issue the Letters Patent or other intellectual property rights, including foreign patents, to the Assignee;
- 4. Authorize and request Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing application identification information or correct any errors in the application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation;
- 5. Covenant with the Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us; and
- 6. Appoint Assignee, through its designee, our attorney-in-fact to execute, in our name and on our behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

This instrument is executed under seal and signed under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

Date	Inventor:	Eric A.G. Webster
	Address:	2139 Briarwood Dr.
		Santa Clara, California 95051-1944
	Citizenship:	United Kingdom
Witness:		
Date	Signature	)
	Name:	
	Name.	
	Address:	

		Janghy	
27 Feb 2022			
Date	Inventor:	Dajiang Yang	
	Address:	303 Fontanelle Drive	
		San Jose, California 95111-1719	
	Citizenship:	US	
Witness:			
27 Feb 2022		Werl	
Date	Signature	)	
	Name:	Wei Li	
	Name.	***************************************	
	Address:	5609 Silver Creek Valley RD	

San Jose, CA 95138

Date	Inventor:	Xin Wang
	Address:	959 Willowleaf Drive
		Apt. 2701
		San Jose, California 95128-5901
	Citizenship:	
Witness:		
Date	Signature	9
	Name:	
	Address:	

Date	Inventor:	Zhaoyu He
	Address:	1592 Bond Street
		Milpitas, California 95035-9062
	Citizenship:	
Witness:		
Date	Signature	
	Name:	
	Address:	

Date Inve	entor: Changhoon Choi
Add	dress: 3803 Corina Way
	Palo Alto, California 94303-4506
Citizer	nship:
Witness:	
williess.	
Date Sig	nature
Nia	
i Na	me:
Ad	dress:

7

Date	Inventor:	Peter J. Lim
	Address:	15825 Apollo Heights Ct.
		Saratoga, California 95070-6362
	Citizenship:	US
Witness:		
Date	Signature	•
	Name:	
	Address:	

Date	Inventor:	Todd Rearick
	Address:	5 Wyndemere Court
		Cheshire, Connecticut 06410
	Citizenship:	US
Witness:		
Date	Signature	?
	Name:	
	Address:	

2//6/2022 Date

Inventor: Eric A.G. Webster

Address: 2139 Briarwood Dr.

Santa Clara, California 95051-1944

Citizenship: United Kingdom

Witness:

2/16/2022 Date

Signature DMC/Emzre
Name: Kenna McKenzre

Address: 12559 Scully Ave Saratiga, CA 95070

Attorney Docket No. R0708.70085US01

10017413.1

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned Assignors, hereby:

- Sell. assign and transfer to Quantum-Si Incorporated, a Delaware Corporation having a place of business at 530 Old Whitfield Street, Guilford, Connecticut 06437, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, our entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the patent application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 7, 2021 under No. 17/224,899, bearing Attorney Docket No. R0708.70085US01, and entitled INTEGRATED SENSOR WITH REDUCED SKEW, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the patent application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 7, 2021 under No. 17/224,925, bearing Attorney Docket No. R0708.70085US02, and entitled INTEGRATED SENSOR WITH REDUCED SKEW, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the International Patent Application filed on April 7, 2021 under No. PCT/US2021/026239, bearing Attorney Docket No. R0708.70085WO00, and entitled INTEGRATED SENSOR WITH REDUCED SKEW, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the Talwan Patent Application filed on April 8, 2021 under No. 110112762, bearing Attorney Docket No. R0708.70085TW00, and entitled INTEGRATED SENSOR WITH REDUCED SKEW, and in and to the application and all corresponding provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country, including but not limited to China, Japan and Korea, on any of the inventions and designs; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on the inventions and designs, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority, including the right to claim priority for China, Japan and Korea; as well as the right to sue in its own name and recover damages for past infringement of any United States Letters Patent and foreign patent, including a reasonable royalty relating to provisional rights under 35 U.S.C. § 154(d) that have attached to any published United States patent application, on the inventions and designs;
- 2. Agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for the inventions and designs in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all the inventions and designs, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to the Assignee all facts known to us relating to the inventions and designs and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for the inventions and designs and for vesting title to the inventions and designs and all applications for patents and all patents on the inventions and designs, in the Assignee;

Attorney Docket No. R0708.70085US01

1

- 3. Request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and foreign patent authorities to issue the Letters Patent or other intellectual property rights, including foreign patents, to the Assignee;
- 4. Authorize and request Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing application identification information or correct any errors in the application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation;
- 5. Covenant with the Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us; and
- 6. Appoint Assignee, through its designee, our attorney-in-fact to execute, in our name and on our behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

This instrument is executed under seal and signed under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

Attorney Docket No. R0708.70085US01

2

Date	Inventor:	Eric A.G. Webster
	Address:	2139 Briarwood Dr.
		Santa Clara, California 95051-1944
	Citizenship:	United Kingdom
Witness:		
Date	Signature	
	Name:	
	Address:	

10017412.1

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 067178 FRAME: 0079** 

Date	Inventor:	Dajiang Yang
	Address:	303 Fontanelle Drive
		San Jose, California 95111-1719
	Citizenship:	
Witness:		
	_	
Date	Signature	
	Name:	
	Address:	

10017412.1

4

PATENT REEL: 067178 FRAME: 0080

04	101	/20	22
Date			

Inventor: Xin Wang

Address: 959 Willowleaf Drive

Apt. 2701

San Jose, California 95128-5901

Citizenship:

CHZNA

Witness:

4/1/2022 Date

7年弘

Name: Wei Lu

Address: 305 t Machado Ave

Sonta Clara CA 95051

Attorney Docket No. R0708.70085US01

10017412.1

Date	Inventor:	Zhaoyu He
	Address:	1592 Bond Street
		Milpitas, California 95035-9062
	Citizenship:	
Witness:		
Date	Signature	9
	Name:	
	Address:	

10017412.1

Date	Inventor:	Changhoon Choi
	Address:	3803 Corina Way
		Palo Alto, California 94303-4506
	Citizenship:	
Witness:		
Date	Signature	9
	Name:	
	Address:	

10017412.1

Date	Inventor:	Peter J. Lim
	Address:	15825 Apollo Heights Ct.
		Saratoga, California 95070-6362
	Citizenship:	US
Witness:		
Date	Signature	9
	Name:	
	Address:	

10017412.1

Date	Inventor:	Todd Rearick
	Address:	5 Wyndemere Court
		Cheshire, Connecticut 06410
	Citizenship:	US
Witness:		
Date	Signature	
	Name:	
	Address:	
		<del></del>

10017412.1

9

PATENT REEL: 067178 FRAME: 0085

Ó	7-10	7-	20	22
Date				

Inventor: Zhaoyu He

Address: 1592 Bond Street

Milpitas, California 95035-9062

Citizenship:

07-19-2022 Date

Signature

Name: Shizhi Li

Address: 1592 Bond Street

Milpitas, California 95035-9062

Attorney Docket No. R0708.70085US01

10017412.1

**REEL: 067178 FRAME: 0086** 

2/	2	5/	2	012	2	
Date						

Mor. C. U.

Inventor: Changhoon Choi Address: 3803 Corina Way

Palo Alto, California 94303-4506

Citizenship:

Witn	600.

Z/25/2022 Date

ile kin

Signature

Name:

Julie Kim

Address: 3803 Corina way
Palo Alto, CA 94303

Attorney Docket No. R0708.70085US01

10017412.1

7

**PATENT REEL: 067178 FRAME: 0087** 

### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned Assignors, hereby:

- Sell, assign and transfer to Quantum-Si Incorporated, a Delaware Corporation having a place of business at 530 Old Whitfield Street, Guilford, Connecticut 06437, its successors. assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, our entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the patent application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 7, 2021 under No. 17/224,899 bearing Attorney Docket No. R0708.70085US01, and entitled INTEGRATED SENSOR WITH REDUCED SKEW, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the patent application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 7, 2021 under No. 17/224,925, bearing Attorney Docket No. R0708.70085US02, and entitled INTEGRATED SENSOR WITH REDUCED SKEW, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the International Patent Application filed on April 7, 2021 under No. PCT/US2021/026239, bearing Attorney Docket No. R0708.70085WO00, and entitled INTEGRATED SENSOR WITH REDUCED SKEW, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the Taiwan Patent Application filed on April 8, 2021 under No. 110112762, bearing Attorney Docket No. R0708.70085TW00, and entitled INTEGRATED SENSOR WITH REDUCED SKEW, and in and to the application and all corresponding provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally. and in any foreign country, including but not limited to China, Japan and Korea, on any of the inventions and designs; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on the inventions and designs, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority, including the right to claim priority for China, Japan and Korea; as well as the right to sue in its own name and recover damages for past infringement of any United States Letters Patent and foreign patent. including a reasonable royalty relating to provisional rights under 35 U.S.C. § 154(d) that have attached to any published United States patent application, on the inventions and designs;
- 2. Agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for the inventions and designs in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all the inventions and designs, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to the Assignee all facts known to us relating to the inventions and designs and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for the inventions and designs and for vesting title to the inventions and designs and all applications for patents and all patents on the inventions and designs, in the Assignee;

Attorney Docket No. R0708.70085US01

- 3. Request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and foreign patent authorities to issue the Letters Patent or other intellectual property rights, including foreign patents, to the Assignee;
- 4. Authorize and request Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing application identification information or correct any errors in the application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation;
- 5. Covenant with the Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us; and
- 6. Appoint Assignee, through its designee, our attorney-in-fact to execute, in our name and on our behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

This instrument is executed under seal and signed under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

Date	Inventor:	Eric A.G. Webster
	Address:	2139 Briarwood Dr.
		Santa Clara, California 95051-1944
	Citizenship:	United Kingdom
Witness:		
Date	Signature	)
	Name:	
	Address:	

3

Date	Inventor:	Dajiang Yang
	Address:	303 Fontanelle Drive
		San Jose, California 95111-1719
	Citizenship:	
Witness:		
Date	Signature	
	Name:	
	Address:	A-BOOK - CANADA - CAN

4

Date	Inventor:	Xin Wang
	Address:	959 Willowleaf Drive
		Apt. 2701
		San Jose, California 95128-5901
	Citizenship:	
Witness:		
Date	Signature	
	Name:	
	Address:	

5

Date	Inventor:	Zhaoyu He
	Address:	1592 Bond Street
		Milpitas, California 95035-9062
	Citizenship:	
Witness:		
Date	Signature	
	Name:	
	Address:	

6

Date	Inventor:	Changhoon Choi
	Address:	3803 Corina Way
		Palo Alto, California 94303-4506
	Citizenship:	
Witness:		
Date	Signature	3
	Name:	
	Address:	

7

7/21/2022 Date

Inventor: Peter J. Lim

Address: 15825 Apollo Heights Ct.

Saratoga, California 95070-6362

Citizenship: US

Witness:

7/21/2022 Date

Name:

Address:

Attorney Docket No. R0708.70085US01

8

Date	Inventor:	Todd Rearick
	Address:	5 Wyndemere Court
		Cheshire, Connecticut 06410
	Citizenship:	US
Witness:		
Date	Signature	•
	Name:	
	Address:	

9

### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned Assignors, hereby:

- Sell, assign and transfer to Quantum-Si Incorporated, a Delaware Corporation having a place of business at 530 Old Whitfield Street, Guilford, Connecticut 06437, its successors. assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, our entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the patent application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 7, 2021 under No. 17/224,899, bearing Attorney Docket No. R0708.70085US01, and entitled INTEGRATED SENSOR WITH REDUCED SKEW, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the patent application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 7, 2021 under No. 17/224,925, bearing Attorney Docket No. R0708.70085US02, and entitled INTEGRATED SENSOR WITH REDUCED SKEW, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the International Patent Application filed on April 7, 2021 under No. PCT/US2021/026239, bearing Attorney Docket No. R0708.70085WO00, and entitled INTEGRATED SENSOR WITH REDUCED SKEW, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the Taiwan Patent Application filed on April 8, 2021 under No. 110112762, bearing Attorney Docket No. R0708.70085TW00, and entitled INTEGRATED SENSOR WITH REDUCED SKEW, and in and to the application and all corresponding provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country, including but not limited to China, Japan and Korea, on any of the inventions and designs; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on the inventions and designs, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority, including the right to claim priority for China, Japan and Korea; as well as the right to sue in its own name and recover damages for past infringement of any United States Letters Patent and foreign patent. including a reasonable royalty relating to provisional rights under 35 U.S.C. § 154(d) that have attached to any published United States patent application, on the inventions and designs;
- 2. Agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for the inventions and designs in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all the inventions and designs, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to the Assignee all facts known to us relating to the inventions and designs and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for the inventions and designs and for vesting title to the inventions and designs and all applications for patents and all patents on the inventions and designs, in the Assignee;

Attorney Docket No. R0708.70085US01

- 3. Request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and foreign patent authorities to issue the Letters Patent or other intellectual property rights, including foreign patents, to the Assignee;
- 4. Authorize and request Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing application identification information or correct any errors in the application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation;
- 5. Covenant with the Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us; and
- 6. Appoint Assignee, through its designee, our attorney-in-fact to execute, in our name and on our behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

This instrument is executed under seal and signed under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

Date	Inventor:	Eric A.G. Webster
	Address:	2139 Briarwood Dr.
		Santa Clara, California 95051-1944
	Citizenship:	United Kingdom
Witness:		
Date	Signature	)
	Name:	
	Address:	

3

Date	inventor:	Dajiang Yang
	Address:	303 Fontanelle Drive
		San Jose, California 95111-1719
	Citizenship:	
Witness:		
Date	Signature	
	Name:	
	Address:	

4

Date	Inventor:	Xin Wang
	Address:	959 Willowleaf Drive
		Apt. 2701
		San Jose, California 95128-5901
	Citizenship:	
Witness:		
Date	Signature	
	Name:	
	Address:	

5

Date	Inventor:	Zhaoyu He
	Address:	1592 Bond Street
		Milpitas, California 95035-9062
	Citizenship:	
Witness:		
Date	Signature	
	Name:	
	Address:	

6

Date	Inventor:	Changhoon Choi
	Address:	3803 Corina Way
		Palo Alto, California 94303-4506
	Citizenship:	
Witness:		
Date	Signature	
	Name:	
	Address:	

7

Date	Inventor:	Peter J. Lim
	Address:	15825 Apollo Heights Ct.
		Saratoga, California 95070-6362
	Citizenship:	US
Witness:		
Date	Signature	
	Name:	
	Address:	

8

$\mathcal{C}$	18	2022
Date		

Inventor: Todd Rearick

Address: 5 Wyndemere Court

Cheshire, Connecticut 06410

Citizenship: US

Witness:

Signature

Name: Karlene Rearick

Address: 5 Wyndemese Ct

Chishire, CT 06410

Attorney Docket No. R0708.70085US01

10017412.1

**RECORDED: 04/22/2024** 

9

**PATENT REEL: 067178 FRAME: 0105**